	F. RM PTO-1594 04-19-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	I-31-92	'ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commiss 101013699	. the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Audio Book Club, Inc.	Name: ABC Investment Corp	
		Internal Address:	
	□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 3411 Silvers de Rd	
1	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State FL	City Wilmington State Del ZIP 1960	
į	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship	
ŀ	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
l		Corporation-State De Come	
N	Assignment	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Ň	Other	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
0	Execution Date: April 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
(	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
5	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
2	75/468877 Additional numbers	attached? Yes MNo	
_	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
2	concerning document should be mailed:		
2	Name: Jeffrez M. Samuel		
2	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address: 228 Pineland Dr	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
- (	7 1 (1)	8. Deposit account number:	
- {	City: Of State: OH ZIP 44321	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
ļ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.		
İ	Jeffer M Samel Saffer Samel 4/9/99		
- 1	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	\$ \$K!	
İ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
1			
	Dox Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes produced to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-001 Washington, D.C. 20503			

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Audio Book Club, Inc., a Florida corporation whose address is 2295 Corporate

Boulevard, N.W., Suite 222, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/468846, and of the BOOKSALOUD.COM mark

shown in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS ABC Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is

103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and registration resulting

therefrom and the mark shown in said application and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and any registration resulting therefrom,

and the mark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said mark, and the right of the Assignee to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

AUDIO BOOK CLUB, INC. By: Melle

Title: <u>CO C E O</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Audio Book Club, Inc., a Florida corporation whose address is 2295 Corporate

Boulevard, N.W., Suite 222, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/468847, and of the BOOKSALOUD mark shown

in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS ABC Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is

103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and registration resulting

therefrom and the mark shown in said application and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and any registration resulting therefrom,

and the mark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said mark, and the right of the Assignee to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

AUDIO BOOK CLUB, INC. By: Mile

Title: (O CEO